Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAG	GEMENT	BMIT .I Other instruct recessed	IPLICATE tions on le)	 Form approved. Budget Bureau Expires August 5. LEASE DESIGNATION NM-1255 	AND BEBIAL NO. 7	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	E OR TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK D. TYPE OF WELL	DRILL 🛛 DEEPEN 🗌 PLUG BACK 🗌			К 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
WELL XX	GAS WELL OTHER			MULTIPL ZONÉ		S. FARM OR LEASE NA.		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	BOLA ENERGY CORPC	DATION				– Duncan Federal		
						9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATO D	0. Box 1668	Albuquer	que, NM 871	03		#5		
	(Report location clearly and		• •			10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT X W/C San Andres 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK.		
At surface								
660'FNL & 1650'FWL NE/4 NW/4 Unit C At proposed prod. zone same						AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 18 T-9S, R-28E		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*								
24 miles NE of Roswell, New Mexico					12. COUNTY OF PARISH Chaves	13. BTATE NM		
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)		330 ft.				OF ACEES ASSIGNED THIS WELL 40.00		
18. DISTANCE FROM PE TO NEAREST WELL, OR APPLIED FOR, ON	DRILLING, COMPLETED,	1190 ft.			20. ROTAL	Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3883.7 GL						22. APPROI. DATE WORK WILL START* June 1, 1992		
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEMENTING	G PROGRAM			·	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	OOT SETTING	DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
12 1/4	8 5/8	23#	400	ft	• • • • •	Circulate		
7 7/8	<u>4 1/2</u> <u>10.5</u> # <u>2350 ft.</u>			200 sx				
	We propose to	drill this	well to 2350) feet to	o test	the P1 and P2		

.

zones of the San Andres formation. If the well is productive we will complete it by running and cementing 4-1/2" 10.5# casing. If it is not productive, we will plug it following required plugging procedures.

P. ~ 33 3 F		
		Rosante Antonio
	Part ID-1 7-34-92 When Loc X HPI	NECENTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
IN ABOVE SPACE/DESCRIBE PROFOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to	· · · ·	
zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertipreventer program, if any.	nent data on subsurface locations and measu	red and true vertical depths. Give blowout
SIGNED Harvey E. Yates, Jr.	TITLE President	DATE
(This space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO. APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :	TITLE ASTATE Mana APPROVAL OF THIS AFF	CONTION DOES NOT WARRANT OR
DIFACE DE ADMICED THAT THE	CERTIFY THAT THE APPEN	DIGENERATION FOR STATES AND MARKANE OR DIGENERATION STATES AND A CONTRACT OR STATES AND A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT O

TION OF THE ACCESS RUAD OR PAD WITHOUS AND CRIME FOR SUPERATIONS THEREON. IN: ADVANCE C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies L _y, Minerals and Natural Resource __partment

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DIS	TRIC	TI			
P.O.	Box	1980,	Hobbs,	NM	68240

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator CIBOLA ENERGY CORP.			Lesse	Lease DUNCAN FEDERAL			Well No. 5
Unit Letter Section Township		Range			County		
С	18	9 SOUTH		28 EAST	NMPM	÷	CHAVES
Actual Footage Loo		<u> </u>					
660 fee		RTH line and	1650	fee	t from t	he WES	line
Ground Level Elev			Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
3883.7'	Jan G	ndrey					40 Acres
1. Outline the a	creage dedicated to	the subject well by co	lored pencil or hach	ire marks on the plat	below.		
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).							
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?							
Yes	No No	lf answer is "yes"	type of consolidatio	n			
		nd tract descriptions w	which have actually	been consolidated. (U	se rever	se side of	
this form necess		the well unit all in	terests have been	consolidated (by co	mmuni	tization. w	uitization, forced-pooling.
		rd unit, eliminating s					
					T	OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
			1				by certify the the information
	3883.5		1				in is true and complete to the
	3883.5	ך <i>3885.8</i> '	1			best of my kn	owiedge and belief.
16	50' '>	1	l			Ignature	
	3883.0	-3884.6		<		Yam	TER
						rinted Nam	he de la constante
							vey É. Yates, Jr.
	+	·+-	+		╴┥╞	Position	
	1		1			Pres	sident
			1			Company	
	i		i			Cib	ola Energy Corp.
	1		i i			Date 1-3	0-92
	r I		1			4-0	J- JC
	1		1			SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
	. 1		ا				
	1						ty that the well location shown
	ļ						vas plotted from field notes of made by me er under my
	1					upervison, a	nd that the same is true and
						porrect to t belief.	he best of my knowledge and
	I		1			Date Survey	
	I		I				ARCH 9, 1992
├		+-	+			Signature à Professions	
1	× 1		1				stilling,
	1		1			enen l	AND Stra
	l					SASS	March 1
	1		l				111-4-1
	ļ				E	amal	Nh Own
	1		[Certificate	
	<u>l</u>		<u> </u>				RONALD J. EDSON, 3239
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1080 2210 2640	2000 1500	1000 500	┥┝	the show the	GARY L.JONES. 7877
0 000 000		1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000 500	<u> </u>	4.4.4.0	20 (15-11)
						1111	

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING

sv fedapp

Cibola Energy Corporation Duncan Federal #5 Sec. 18 - 95 - 28E 660'FNL & 1650'FWL Chaves County, New Mexico

In conjuction with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill Subject Well, Cibola Energy Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with U.S. Minerals Management Service requirements.

1. The geologic surface is Quaternary fill.

2. Actual tops of Geologic markers:

	Depth
Yates	519
San Andres	1646
Slaughter	2210

3. The estimated depth at which water, oil or gas are expected:

Water 340' Oil & Gas - Slaughter 2250'

- 4. Proposed casing program See form 3160-3
- 5. Pressure control equipment: Cameron 9" 2000 psi B.O.P. together with rotating head.

6. We will be drilling with Air Rotary. No mud will be used.

- 7. Auxiliary Equipment None
- 8. Testing, and logging program GR, CNL Densilog, Induction. No DST's will be run.

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are expected.

10. Anticipated starting date is June 1, 1992